Sheffield Health and Wellbeing Board

Sheffield City Council • Sheffield Integrated Care Board

Thursday 28 September 2023 at 2.00 pm

Town Hall, Sheffield City Council

The Press and Public are Welcome to Attend

Membership

Emma Latimer

Co-Chair Adult Health & Social Care Policy Councillor Ang<mark>ela Argenzi</mark>o

Committee, Sheffield City Council

Dr David Black Medical Director (Development), Sheffield

Teaching Hospitals NHS FT

Sandie Buchan ICB Place Director - Strategy, ICB Place

Committee

Chief Superintendent, South Yorkshire Police Lindsey Butterfield Alexis Chappell Director of Adult Health & Social Care, Sheffield

City Council

Councillor Dawn Dale Co-Chair Education, Children & Families Policy

Committee, Sheffield City Council

Director of Public Health, Sheffield City Council Greg Fell Councillor Douglas Johnson

Chair of Housing Policy Committee, Sheffield

City Council

Kate Josephs Chief Executive, Sheffield City Council

Executive Director for Sheffield, ICB Place

Committee



Kate Martin Executive Director-City Futures, Sheffield City

Council

Dr Zak McMurray ICB Place Director - Clinical, ICB Place

Committee

Yvonne Millard Sheffield Children's Hospital Partnership Manager, SOAR Megan Ohri Sheffield Hallam University Joe Rennie Kathryn Robertshaw

Judy Robinson

Rachel Siviter

Dr Leigh Sorsbie

Helen Sims

Sheffield Health and Care Partnership

Chair, Healthwatch Sheffield

Chief Executive, Voluntary Action Sheffield Independent Chair, Sheffield Mental Health

VCSE Alliance

PCN Clinical Representative, ICB Place

Committee





SHEFFIELD'S HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD

Sheffield City Council • Sheffield Integrated Care Board

Sheffield's Health and Wellbeing Board started to meet in shadow form in January 2012 and became a statutory group in April 2013. The Health and Social Care Act 2012 states that every local authority needs a Health and Wellbeing Board. It is a group of local GPs, local councillors, a representative of Sheffield citizens, and senior managers in the NHS and the local authority, all of whom seek to make local government and local health services better for local people. Its terms of reference sets out how it will operate.

Sheffield's Health and Wellbeing Board has a formal public meeting every three months as well as a range of public events held at least once a quarter.

Sheffield's Health and Wellbeing Board has a website which tells you more about what we do. http://www.sheffield.gov.uk/home/public-health/health-wellbeing-board

PUBLIC ACCESS TO THE MEETING

A copy of the agenda and reports is available on the Council's website at www.sheffield.gov.uk. You may not be allowed to see some reports because they contain confidential information. These items are usually marked * on the agenda. Members of the public have the right to ask questions to the Health and Wellbeing Board meetings and recording is allowed under the direction of the Chair.

Please see the Sheffield Health and Wellbeing Board webpage or contact Democratic Services for further information regarding public questions and details of the Council's protocol on audio/visual recording and photography at council meetings.

Board meetings are normally open to the public but sometimes the Board may have to discuss an item in private. If this happens, you will be asked to leave. Any private items are normally left until last on the agenda.

Meetings of the Board have to be held as physical meetings. If you would like to attend the meeting, please report to an Attendant in the Foyer at the Town Hall where you will be directed to the meeting room. However, it would be appreciated if you could register to attend, in advance of the meeting, by emailing committee@sheffield.gov.uk, as this will assist with the management of attendance at the meeting. The meeting rooms in the Town Hall have a limited capacity. We are unable to guarantee entrance to the meeting room for observers, as priority will be given to registered speakers and those that have registered to attend.

Alternatively, you can observe the meeting remotely by clicking on the 'view the webcast' link provided on the meeting page of the website. If you wish to attend a meeting and ask a question you must submit the question in writing by 9.00 a.m. at

least 2 clear working days in advance of the date of the meeting, by email to the following address: committee@sheffield.gov.uk.

If you require any further information, please contact Sarah Hyde on 0114 273 4015 or email sarah.hyde@sheffield.gov.uk

FACILITIES

There are public toilets available, with wheelchair access, on the ground floor of the Town Hall. Induction loop facilities are available in meeting rooms.

SHEFFIELD HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD AGENDA

Sheffield City Council • Sheffield Integrated Care Board

28 SEPTEMBER 2023

Order of Business

1.	Apologies for Absence	
2.	Declarations of Interest Members to declare any interests they have in the business to be considered at the meeting.	(Pages 7 - 10)
3.	Public Questions To receive any questions from members of the public.	
4.	Better Care Fund Update Report of Sandie Buchan, Director of Strategy-Sheffield ICB and Alexis Chappell, Director of Adult Health and Social Care.	(Pages 11 - 42)
5.	Health Protection Report of Greg Fell, Director of Public Health.	(Pages 43 - 48)
6.	Collaborating for Health- Conference Update	(Pages 49 - 64)
7.	Co-opting a new Board Member Report of Greg Fell, Director of Public Health.	(Pages 65 - 66)
8.	Forward Plan	(Pages 67 - 68)
9.	Minutes of the Previous Meeting	
10.	Date and Time of Next Meeting The next meeting is on 7 December 2013 at 2.00pm, at the Town Hall Sheffield	
11.	The Health and Wellbeing of Young People in Sheffield The formal meeting and webcasting will cease at this point, to be followed by a Board workshop	(Pages 69 - 76)